

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 16-028
Construction of Jeske Road Bridge over Fairchilds Creek**

**Awarded 10/27/15: John Reed and Company \$459,756.00
Funding: Road and Bridge P611-14bridge**

Company	Bid Price	Optional Items	Completion Time in Calendar Days
John Reed and Company Houston	\$444,140.00	\$15,616.00	120
Harris Construction Co. Houston	\$498,187.75	\$35,075.00	120
Aranda Brothers Houston	\$633,567.00	\$18,056.00	120
Tom-Mac Inc. Houston	Disqualified: Failed to provide references as required.		

BID TABLUATION

Project Name: Jeske RD over Fairchilds Creek
 Job No: B16-028
 Consultant: AIA Engineers, Ltd.

BID ITEM NO	SPEC ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIY	John Reed & Company, LTD.		Harris Construction Company, LTD.		Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc.		Avg of Three Low Bidders		Engineers Estimate	
					Bid Total =	\$444,140.00	Bid Total =	\$498,187.75	Bid Total =	\$633,567.00	Bid Total =	\$525,298.25	Bid Total =	\$449,085.00
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	--	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$63,333.33	\$63,333.33	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	104	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP	SY	218	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	\$20.00	\$4,360.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$45.00	\$9,810.00
3	104	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISITING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	SY	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.67	\$2,333.33	\$5.00	\$700.00
4	105	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
5	110	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$16.67	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
6	132	EMBANKMENT FILL	CY	720	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$23.00	\$16,560.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$21.67	\$15,600.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00
7	162	BLOCK SOD	SY	102	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$7.67	\$782.00	\$5.00	\$510.00
8	220	6" LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	SY	820	\$12.00	\$9,840.00	\$8.75	\$7,175.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$10.25	\$8,405.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00
9	250	4" THICK ASPHALT STABILIZED (BLACK) BASE	SY	820	\$20.00	\$16,400.00	\$27.50	\$22,550.00	\$35.00	\$28,700.00	\$27.50	\$22,550.00	\$25.00	\$20,500.00
10	340	3" HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT TY D	SY	820	\$25.00	\$20,500.00	\$37.50	\$30,750.00	\$40.00	\$32,800.00	\$34.17	\$28,016.67	\$30.00	\$24,600.00
11	400	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	CY	39	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00
12	409	PRESTRESS CONCRETE PILING (16" SQUARE)	LF	552	\$120.00	\$66,240.00	\$115.00	\$63,480.00	\$250.00	\$138,000.00	\$161.67	\$89,240.00	\$85.00	\$46,920.00
13	420	CLASS "C" CONCRETE (ABUTMENT)	CY	22	\$1,380.00	\$30,360.00	\$975.00	\$21,450.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,085.00	\$23,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
14	420	CLASS "C" CONCRETE (BENT CAPS)	CY	7.7	\$1,500.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,625.00	\$12,512.50	\$1,500.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,541.67	\$11,870.83	\$900.00	\$6,930.00
15	422	REINF CONCRETE SLAB	SF	1825	\$10.00	\$18,250.00	\$18.45	\$33,671.25	\$16.00	\$29,200.00	\$14.82	\$27,040.42	\$15.00	\$27,375.00
16	425	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB BEAM (5SB12)	LF	354	\$175.00	\$61,950.00	\$200.00	\$70,800.00	\$300.00	\$106,200.00	\$225.00	\$79,650.00	\$200.00	\$70,800.00
17	432	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	CY	88	\$350.00	\$30,800.00	\$525.00	\$46,200.00	\$400.00	\$35,200.00	\$425.00	\$37,400.00	\$500.00	\$44,000.00
18	432	INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	450	CONCRETE RAIL (TY T221)	LF	144	\$80.00	\$11,520.00	\$115.00	\$16,560.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$98.33	\$14,160.00	\$120.00	\$17,280.00
20	460	36" CMP STORM SEWER	LF	228	\$80.00	\$18,240.00	\$123.75	\$28,215.00	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$84.58	\$19,285.00	\$75.00	\$17,100.00
21	496	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,666.67	\$25,666.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	502	SIGNS & BARRICADES	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,658.33	\$8,658.33	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	506	SWPPP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	540	MTL BEAM FEN THRIE BEAM	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
25	544	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	EA	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,125.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,841.67	\$11,366.67	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
TOTAL						\$444,140.00		\$498,187.75		\$633,567.00		\$525,298.25		\$449,085.00
	422	CL S CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	CY	48.8	\$320.00	\$15,616.00	\$718.75	\$35,075.00	\$370.00	\$18,056.00	\$469.58	\$22,915.67	\$550.00	\$26,840.00